1
Synthesis of Bio-based Poly(Methacrylates) Using SG1-containing Amphiphilic
Macroinitiators by Nitroxide Mediated Miniemulsion Polymerization
Saeid Tajbakhsh and Milan Marić*
Department of Chemical Engineering, McGill University, 3610 University St. Montreal, H3A 0C5 Quebec,
Canada.
Correspondence to: Milan Marić (E-mail: milan.maric@mcgill.ca)
1 INTRODUCTION

(wt%)a
Mn,final
 b
(kg mol-1) X c (%) [MI]0
d
(M)
[IBOMA]0
(M)
[C13MA]0
(M)
[AN]0
(M)
Đ b T e (°C) 𝐤𝐤𝐏𝐏
[𝐏𝐏⦁] f
(105 s-1)
IBOMA90/AN10-1 g 0 0 37.2 31.7 0.005 0.972 0 0.108 1.83 90 9 ± 0.8
IBOMA90/AN10-2 0 0.8 35.6 49.3 0.005 0.965 0 0.107 1.84 90 23 ± 6.3
IBOMA90/AN10-3 2 0 44.2 88.9 0.005 0.956 0 0.106 1.66 90 38 ± 0.9
IBOMA90/AN10-4 2 0.8 40.8 97.7 0.005 0.948 0 0.105 1.71 90 52 ± 3.2
IBOMA90/AN10-5 2 0.8 41.7 92.8 0.005 0.948 0 0.105 2.19 80 48 ± 4.0
IBOMA90/AN10-6 2 0.8 41.4 94.3 0.005 0.948 0 0.105 1.89 100 148 ± 10.7
IBOMA90/AN10-7 h 2 0.8 27.9 61.7 0.005 0.972 0 0.108 1.81 90 132 ± 0.1
C13MA90/AN10 2 0.8 39.5 88.3 0.005 0 0.770 0.086 2.19 90 21 ± 0.1
IBOMA45/C13MA45
/AN10 2 0.8 43.9 91.4 0.005 0.425 0.425 0.094 2.16 90 33 ± 0.8
a wt% based on the weight of all monomers.

(°C)
Tdec,1
c
(°C)
Tdec,max
c
(°C)
Tdec,2
c
(°C) FIBOMA
d FC13MA FOEGMA Mn,final
 e
(kg mol-1)
IBOMA90/AN10-4 - 109 110 227 281 463 0.86 0 0.07 40.8
C13MA90/AN10 -19 -44 -42 225 371 470 0 0.84 0.08 39.5
IBOMA45/C13MA45/AN10 - -3 9 229 293 479 0.41 0.45 0.10 43.9
16
a Tm (melting point) and Tg (glass transition temperature) measured by DSC under nitrogen atmosphere using (heat/cool/heat)
method in the temperature range of -80 to 140 °C. The heating rate of 15 °C min-1 and cooling rate of 50 °C min-1 was considered
for the measurement.